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Country
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
CANADA
CANADA
CANADA
BRAZIL
MEXICO
MEXICO
BRAZIL
BRAZIL
BRAZIL
BRAZIL
GUATEMALA
ARGENTINA
ISRAEL
FRANCE
FRANCE
GREECE
NORWAY
NETHERLANDS
CHINA TAIWAN
JAPAN
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
JAPAN
CHINA TAIWAN
CHINA TAIWAN
THAILAND
CHINA TAIWAN
INDIA
NEPAL
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
REP OF BANGLADESH
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
UGANDA
REPUBLIC OF MALI
MALAWI
KENYA AFRICA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
KENYA AFRICA
KENYA AFRICA

INDIA

ENGLAND
INDIA

INDIA

District
District 35 N
District 33§
District 18 |
District 21 N
Multiple District 37
District 36 O
Multiple District 27
District 20 K2
District 37
District 18 |
Multiple District 27

District 12 N
Multiple District 32
District 22 D
District 35N
District A 15
District A 15
District A 15
District LD 1
District B 5
District B 7
District LA 5
District LD 8
District LC6
District LB 4
District D 3
Multiple District O
District 128
District 103SE
District 103 E
District 117 B
District 104 E
District 110CW
District 300C 1
District 334 B
District 354 D
District 354 G
District 337 C
District 300E 3
District 3008 2
Multiple District 310
District 3008 2
District 321C2
District 325 K
District 318 D
Multiple District 322
District 3232F1
Multiple District 318
District 315B2
District 322C5
District 3234D1
District 323283
District 411 B
District 403 A1
District 412 B
District 411 A

District 411 A
District 411 A

Grant Title
Purchase Vision Screener for Eye Exams
Purchase Eyemobile for Vision Screenings
Equip Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation
Support Philippines Cataract Surgery Mission Trip
Purchase of Plus Optix Vision Screeners (Local Match)
Peru Vision Screening and Glasses Distribution
Lions Eye Bank Wisconsin Guatemala Project
Equip Long Island Lions Eye Bank
Purchase Plus Optix Vision Screeners
Equip Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation
Lions Eye Bank Wisconsin Guatemala Project
Research to Prevent Blindness/LCIF Low Vision Award
Equip East Tennessee Lions Eye Bank
Equip Storm Eye Institute with OCT Machine
Replacement of Eye Screener
School Supplies for Vision Screening Event
Vision Screening Program 2022 (Cowan Foundation Match)
Vision Screening Program 2022 (Cowan Foundation Match)
Vision Screening Program 2023 (Cowan Foundation)
Ophthalmological Equipment for Medical Institute
KidSight Vision Screening Program
Construct and Equip Vision Clinic in Poza Rica, Veracruz
Expand and Equip Eye Care Facility in Rio Grande do Norte
Purchase Eyeglasses for Students
Portable Retinal Camera for Clinic
Renovation of Mato Grosso Institute for the Blind
Equip Ophthalmology Clinic
Expand KidSight Program in Argentina
Upgrade Ophthamology Equipment
Equip School-Based Children’s Eye Screening Program
Purchase Vehicle for Mobile Vision Screenings

Upgrade Glaucoma Detection & Management Infrastructure in Northern Greece

Support for SFP2179-413

Purchase Ophthalmology Equipment for Eye Camp in Nepal
Life Skill Training Programs for the Visually Impaired

Braille Tactile Guide Map for Local Train Station

Vision Screening and Cataract Surgery for Elderly
Eyeglassed for Underprivileged Students

Cataract Surgeries for Underprivilleged in Bangladesh
Vision Screenings for Children

Vision Screening for the Disadvantaged Elderly

J & Sight For Kids - Thailand 2023

Purchase Bluelight Screen Protectors for Elementary School
Vision Screening and Eyeglasses Distribution

Equip Dhaulagiri Eye Hospital in Baglung

Equip Ottapalam Eyecare Hospital in Kerala

J &) Sight For Kids - Kolkata 2023

Eye Care Camps for Children

J & Sight For Kids - Kerala 2023

Equip Dhaka Shariatpur Central Lions Eye Hospital

Equip Balasore Lions Eye Hospital in Odisha

Equip Lions Mudhoji Eye Hospital in Phaltan

Eye Check-ups, Spectacles and Eye Drops Distribution

Eye Health West Nile Region

IOTA Eye Health Personnel Training Program

Expansion of Eye Care Services at Zomba SightFirst Hospital
SightFirst Hospital Kisumu

River Blind
River Blindness and Trachoma Elimination
J &) Sight for Kids - | - Kenya

J &) Sight for Kids - Il - Kenya

Combined Rapid Assessment Refractive Error (RARE) and Rapid Assessment of

Visual Impairment (RAVI) Survey in Liberia

Research to Assess Visual Impairment and Associated Refractive Error and
effective Refractive Error Coverage (eREC) among School Children in Timor-Leste
Research on the Impact of Digital Registry on Management of Diabetic
Developing a Dynamic Integrated Model for Improving Uptake of Primary Eye
Care and Primary Health Care Services in Indian State of Telangana

and Trachoma Eliminati Funding

Grant Type
Community Impact
Matching
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Designated
Matching
Matching
Matching
Matching
Board Directed
Matching
Matching
Community Impact
Designated
Designated
Designated
Designated
Matching
Matching
Matching
SightFirst
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Matching
Matching
Matching
Matching
Matching
SightFirst
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Community Impact
Designated
Community Impact
Community Impact
SightFirst
SightFirst
Designated
Community Impact
Designated
SightFirst
SightFirst
SightFirst
Community Impact
SightFirst
SightFirst
SightFirst
SightFirst
SightFirst
SightFirst
Designated
Designated

SightFirst

SightFirst
SightFirst

SightFirst

Amount Approved (USD)
$8,578
$67,903
$15,000
$3,000
$7,876
$5,330
$4,000
$14,075
$25,300
$50,000
$23,710
$150,000
$100,000
$79,122
$3,000
$10,000
$24,498
$22,141
$59,893
$55,138
$35,000
$100,000
$629,434
$1,770
$3,244
$2,703
$57,281
$95,720
$100,000
$53,000
$76,865
$39,196
$29,000
$4,265
$11,280
$6,750
$4,436
$3,000
$10,000
$2,250
$2,270
$86,973
$2,600
$1,982
$46,301
$32,408
$40,890
$1,500
$65,000
$98,900
$89,191
$141,568
$2,200
$254,122
$464,434
$219,325
$125,473
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$50,000
$34,500

$100,000

$62,997
$83,103

$99,973

Global Cause Name
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision
Vision

Vision

Vision
Vision

Vision
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