

Constitutional Area	Country	District	Grant Title	Grant Type	Amount Approved (USD)	Global Cause Name
	1 UNITED STATES	District 35 N	Purchase Vision Screener for Eye Exams	Community Impact	\$8,578	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	District 33 S	Purchase Eyemobile for Vision Screenings	Matching	\$67,903	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	District 18 I	Equip Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation	Community Impact	\$15,000	
	1 UNITED STATES	District 21 N	Support Philippines Cataract Surgery Mission Trip	Community Impact	\$3,000	
	1 UNITED STATES	Multiple District 37	Purchase of Plus Optix Vision Screeners (Local Match)	Community Impact	\$7,876	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	District 36 O	Peru Vision Screening and Glasses Distribution	Community Impact	\$5,330	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	Multiple District 27	Lions Eye Bank Wisconsin Guatemala Project	Designated	\$4,000	
	1 UNITED STATES	District 20 K2	Equip Long Island Lions Eye Bank	Matching	\$14,075	
	1 UNITED STATES	District 37	Purchase Plus Optix Vision Screeners	Matching	\$25,300	
	1 UNITED STATES	District 18 I	Equip Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation	Matching	\$50,000	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	Multiple District 27	Lions Eye Bank Wisconsin Guatemala Project	Matching	\$23,710	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	•	Research to Prevent Blindness/LCIF Low Vision Award	Board Directed	\$150,000	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	District 12 N	Equip East Tennessee Lions Eye Bank	Matching	\$100,000	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	Multiple District 32	Equip Storm Eye Institute with OCT Machine	Matching	\$79,122	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	District 22 D	Replacement of Eye Screener	Community Impact	\$3,000	Vision
	1 UNITED STATES	District 35 N	School Supplies for Vision Screening Event	Designated	\$10,000	Vision
	2 CANADA	District A 15	Vision Screening Program 2022 (Cowan Foundation Match)	Designated	\$24,498	
	2 CANADA	District A 15	Vision Screening Program 2022 (Cowan Foundation Match)	Designated	\$22,141	Vision
	2 CANADA	District A 15	Vision Screening Program 2023 (Cowan Foundation)	Designated	\$59,893	
	3 BRAZIL	District LD 1	Ophthalmological Equipment for Medical Institute	Matching	\$55,138	
	3 MEXICO	District B 5	KidSight Vision Screening Program	Matching	\$35,000	
	3 MEXICO	District B 7	Construct and Equip Vision Clinic in Poza Rica, Veracruz	Matching	\$100,000	
	3 BRAZIL	District LA 5	Expand and Equip Eye Care Facility in Rio Grande do Norte	SightFirst	\$629,434	
	3 BRAZIL	District LD 8	Purchase Eyeglasses for Students	Community Impact	\$1,770	
	3 BRAZIL	District LC 6	Portable Retinal Camera for Clinic	Community Impact	\$3,244	
	3 BRAZIL	District LB 4	Renovation of Mato Grosso Institute for the Blind	Community Impact	\$2,703	
	3 GUATEMALA	District D 3	Equip Ophthalmology Clinic	Matching	\$57,281	
	3 ARGENTINA	Multiple District O	Expand KidSight Program in Argentina	Matching	\$95,720	
	4 ISRAEL	District 128	Upgrade Ophthamology Equipment	Matching	\$100,000	
	4 FRANCE	District 128	Equip School-Based Children's Eye Screening Program	Matching	\$53.000	
	4 FRANCE	District 1035E	Purchase Vehicle for Mobile Vision Screenings	Matching	\$76,865	
	4 GREECE	District 103 E		SightFirst	\$39,196	
	4 NORWAY	District 104 E	Support for SFP2179-413	Community Impact	\$29,000	
	4 NETHERLANDS	District 110CW	Purchase Ophthalmology Equipment for Eye Camp in Nepal	Community Impact	\$4,265	
	5 CHINA TAIWAN	District 300C 1	Life Skill Training Programs for the Visually Impaired	Community Impact	\$11,280	
	5 JAPAN	District 334 B	Braille Tactile Guide Map for Local Train Station	Community Impact	\$6,750	
	5 REPUBLIC OF KOREA	District 354 D	Vision Screening and Cataract Surgery for Elderly	Community Impact	\$4,436	
	5 REPUBLIC OF KOREA	District 354 G	Eyeglassed for Underprivileged Students	Community Impact	\$3,000	
	5 JAPAN	District 337 C	Cataract Surgeries for Underprivilleged in Bangladesh	Community Impact	\$10,000	
	5 CHINA TAIWAN	District 300F 3	Vision Screenings for Children	Community Impact	\$2,250	
	5 CHINA TAIWAN	District 300B 2	Vision Screening for the Disadvantaged Elderly	Community Impact	\$2,270	
	5 THAILAND	Multiple District 310	J & J Sight For Kids - Thailand 2023	Designated	\$86,973	
	5 CHINA TAIWAN	District 300B 2	Purchase Bluelight Screen Protectors for Elementary School	Community Impact	\$2,600	
	6 INDIA	District 300B 2	Vision Screening and Eyeglasses Distribution	Community Impact	\$1,982	
	6 NEPAL	District 321C2 District 325 K	Equip Dhaulagiri Eye Hospital in Baglung	SightFirst	\$46,301	
	6 INDIA	District 318 D	Equip Ottapalam Eyecare Hospital in Kerala	SightFirst	\$32,408	
	6 INDIA	Multiple District 322	J & J Sight For Kids - Kolkata 2023	Designated	\$40,890	
	6 INDIA	District 3232F1	Eye Care Camps for Children	Community Impact	\$40,890	
	6 INDIA	Multiple District 318	J & J Sight For Kids - Kerala 2023	Designated	\$65,000	
	6 REP OF BANGLADESH	District 315B2	Equip Dhaka Shariatpur Central Lions Eye Hospital	SightFirst	\$98,900	
	6 INDIA	District 313B2 District 322C5	Equip Balasore Lions Eye Hospital in Odisha	SightFirst	\$98,900	
	6 INDIA	District 3234D1	Equip Lions Mudhoji Eye Hospital in Odisha Equip Lions Mudhoji Eye Hospital in Phaltan	SightFirst	\$141,568	
				-		
	6 INDIA	District 3232B3	Eye Check-ups, Spectacles and Eye Drops Distribution	Community Impact	\$2,200	
	8 UGANDA	District 411 B	Eye Health West Nile Region	SightFirst	\$254,122	
	8 REPUBLIC OF MALI	District 403 A1	IOTA Eye Health Personnel Training Program	SightFirst	\$464,434	
	8 MALAWI	District 412 B	Expansion of Eye Care Services at Zomba SightFirst Hospital	SightFirst	\$219,325	
	8 KENYA AFRICA	District 411 A	SightFirst Hospital Kisumu	SightFirst	\$125,473	
	8 UNITED STATES		River Blindness and Trachoma Elimination Supplemental Funding	SightFirst	\$1,000,000	
	8 UNITED STATES	D11111111111111111	River Blindness and Trachoma Elimination	SightFirst	\$1,000,000	
	8 KENYA AFRICA	District 411 A District 411 A	J & J Sight for Kids - I - Kenya	Designated	\$50,000	
	8 KENYA AFRICA	DISUICT 411 A	J & J Sight for Kids - II - Kenya	Designated	\$34,500	VISIOII
LIND			Combined Rapid Assessment Refractive Error (RARE) and Rapid Assessment of	en luen	A	10.1.
UND	INDIA		Visual Impairment (RAVI) Survey in Liberia	SightFirst	\$100,000	AIZIOII
UND	ENGLAND		Research to Assess Visual Impairment and Associated Refractive Error and effective Refractive Error Coverage (eREC) among School Children in Timor-Leste	CightEiret	\$62,997	Vision
UND	INDIA					
UND	INDIA		Research on the Impact of Digital Registry on Management of Diabetic	SightFirst	\$83,103	VISIOII
UND	INDIA		Developing a Dynamic Integrated Model for Improving Uptake of Primary Eye Care and Primary Health Care Services in Indian State of Telangana	SightFirst	\$99,973	Vision
OND	INDIA		care and contrary readur care pervices in modali state of Telangana	SIBILITIESE	\$39,973	VISION